Notice	of	Determination

Appendix D

To:		l-	From: Public Agency: Sutter Butte Flood Control Agent		
	Office of Planning and Resear		Address: P.O. Box M		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Yuba City, CA 95992		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Michael Bessette		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (530) 755-9859		
	County Clerk County of: Sutter/Yuba	1045 Oth Charact Cha 1	Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address: 433 Second Street Yuba City, CA 95991/Mary		Address:		
			Contact:Phone:		
SU Re	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
Sta	ate Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020060424		
Project Title: Yuba City Boat Ramp Sediment Removal Project					
Project Applicant: Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency					
Project Location (include county): 80 Second St, Yuba City, CA 95991, Yuba and Sutter Counties					
Pro	oject Description:				
The Proposed Project would include the following: maintenance dredging of the boat ramp area and the confluence of the Feather River and the Yuba River; dewatering the dredged material in the existing northernmost wastewater ponds at the former Marysville Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) proposed by the City of Marysville for decommissioning; and disposal of the dredged material. Phase 1 of the Project would involve removal of the originally planned 65,600 cy, and Phase 2 of the Project This is to advise that the Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency has approved the above					
	(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	esponsible Agency)		
	scribed project on $\frac{2/10/2021}{\text{(datesscribed project.}}$	and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above		
 3. 4. 5. 	— A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [■ were A mitigation reporting or moni	Report was prepared for the project is prepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project.		
ne 1	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 445 Butte House Road, Suite gnature (Public Agency):	e to the General Public at	Title: Executive Director		
Date: Date Received for filing at OPR:					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.